
c2021-184C
*--Other (Ms M O'Neill)

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Voluntary Assisted Dying Bill 2021

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Eligibility to act as coordinating practitioner or consulting practitioner**
Page 9, clause 18(a)(ii), line 10. Omit “or”. Insert “and”.
- No. 2 **Eligibility to act as coordinating practitioner or consulting practitioner**
Page 9, clause 18(a)(iii), lines 11 and 12. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 **Conscientious objection by medical practitioner**
Page 10, clause 21(5), lines 25–28. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead—
 immediately after the first request is made, inform the patient the practitioner
 has decided to refuse the request.
- No. 4 **Registered nurses—consequential amendment**
Page 24, clause 55(a)(iv), line 11. Omit “, or”. Insert instead “, and”.
- No. 5 **Registered nurses**
Page 24, clause 55(a)(v), lines 12–15. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 **Membership of Voluntary Assisted Dying Board**
Page 65, clause 149. Insert after line 29—
 (1A) The Board must include 2 members who are medical practitioners.
- No. 7 **Registered nurses—consequential amendment**
Page 75, clause 186(a), line 22. Omit “, registered nurses”.
- No. 8 **Registered nurses—consequential amendment**
Page 75, clause 186(a), lines 25–26. Omit all words on those lines.